ONEIDA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE/EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

SCHEDULE OF FEES
Effective 1-1-24

RECORDS FEES CIVIL PROCESS FEES INMATE FEES
COPY FEES: $.10 PER PAGE* (NON US MAIL) PAPER SERVICE: $75.00 EACH PERSON SERVED [HUBER FEES: $25.00 PER DAY/$150 WEEK
COPIES BY US MAIL: $.10 PER PAGE* PLUS ACTUAL MAILING COST|URGENT SERVICE $90.00 EACH PERSON SERVED MANDATORY UA TEST $15.00
Urgent is defined as less than three service days
SEARCH FEES: COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH LOCATING prior to the service deadline for the paper type. BOOKING: $35.00 PER INCIDENT
RECORDS MAY BE CHARGED IF THE COST PAY TO STAY: $15.00 FIRST DAY

RECORD CHECKS:

REPRINTS ON CD:

HOUSE MOVING:

COPIES OF TAPED
RECORDINGS:
(VIDEO/AUDIO)

SHERIFF PATCHES:

EXCEEDS $50.00 (PREPAYMENT REQUIRED)

$12.00 PER SUBJECT/LOCATION EXCLUDING
OFFICIAL USE REQUEST FROM GOVERNMENT
AGENCIES & OTHER LAW ENFORCEMENT
AGENCIES

$.20 PER CD (DIGITAL PHOTOS)*

ON DUTY OFFICER - $45.50 PER HOUR
OFF DUTY OFFICER - $73.00 PER HOUR
PLUS CURRENT FEDERAL IRS RATE PER
SQUAD & $14.00 PER HOUR PER SQUAD

$.20*
ADDITIONAL FEES MAY APPLY SHOULD
LOCATION FEES EXCEED $50

$6.00* (NON US MAIL)
$7.00* (US MAIL)

*UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ACTUAL POSTAGE WILL BE
ADDED TO EACH OF THE ABOVE CHARGES AND, WHERE
APPLICABLE, SALES TAX IS INCLUDED.

Wis. Stat. §814.705(1)(a)
EVICTIONS: $100.00 PER EVICTION

Wis. Stat. 8814.705(5)
EXECUTIONS: $100.00 EACH EXECUTION,
PLUS EXECUTION FEES

BASED ON AMOUNT)

SHERIFF SALES:  $150.00 EACH SHERIFF SALE
NONREFUNDABLE

PREPAYMENT REQUIRED
Wis. Stat. §814.705(1)(a)(2)

*CURRENT HOURLY OFFICER RATE PER HOUR
WILL BE CHARGED FOR OFFICER STAND-BY,
IF NEEDED.
WARRANT: $30.00 + TRAVEL

STORAGE FEES $5.00/DAY SMALL ITEMS

$15.00/DAY LARGE ITEMS

WEAPON STORAGE $2.50/DAY

$10.00 PER DAY
THEREAFTER

INMATER REQUEST

TO TRANSFER $30 PER REQUEST
DOCTOR/ $15.00 PER VISIT
NURSE VISIT: (Non-contracted)
MEDICATION $10.00 PER CARD OR
SETUP PRESCRIPTION
FINGERPRINT $25

SERVICES

DNA $25

COLLECTIONS

ELECTRONIC MONITORING PROGRAM

INSTALLATION $21.00
WEEKLY FEE $147.00
DAILY FEE $21.00
MANDATORY U/A $15.00/WEEK

OUT OF COUNTY
TRANSFER FEE $231

$30 PER DAY/$210 WEEK

COPIES: $.10 PER PAGE FOR
ONSO RECORDS
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